

CSL Limited ABN: 99 051 588 348 655 Elizabeth Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia T +613 9389 1911 F +613 9389 1434 **CSL.com**

ASX Announcement

For immediate release

11 October 2023

CHANGE OF EXTERNAL AUDITOR

In accordance with ASX Listing Rule 3.16.3, CSL (ASX:CSL; USOTC:CSLLY) advises that Deloitte Touché Tohmatsu has been appointed as CSL's external auditor with effect from 11 October 2023.

The appointment follows the resignation of Ernst & Young.

Authorised for lodgment by:

The carl

Fiona Mead Company Secretary

For further information, please contact:

Investors:

Bernard Ronchi Director, Investor Relations CSL Limited P: +61 3 9389 3470 E: bernard.ronchi@csl.com.au Stephen McKeon

Director, Investor Relations CSL Limited P: 61 402 231 696 E: stephen.mckeon@csl.com.au

Media:

Jimmy Baker Communications CSL Limited P: +61 450 909 211 E: jimmy.baker@csl.com.au